

2025 Membership Application

January 1 to December 31, 2025

2025

of Devon

Name				
Address				
City	Prov.		Postal Code	
Telephone		Cell Phone		
Email				
I understand that the Arts A would like to opt-out of receiving	Association of Devon will be sen g communiques.	ding me email m	onthly updates ar	nd invitations. I
Description of y	-			
Description of y Please describe your creations, a	-			
	-			
	-			
	-			
	-			
	-			
	-			
Please describe your creations, a	nd your style of art.			

Vision

The Arts Association of Devon will support all aspects of the creative community.

Mission

The Arts Association of Devon welcomes all artists and supporters of the arts. The Association showcases the creative community, creates vibrancy in the Town of Devon, shares the wealth of abilities and knowledge, and supports the needs of the arts community.

Conditions for Membership

The following are the conditions of membership as directed through the Associations Bylaws

- 1. Membership fees in the Arts Association of Devon shall be determined, from time to time, by the members at a general meeting. Any person residing in Alberta, and being of the full age of 18 years, may become a member by a favourable vote passed by a majority of the members at a regular meeting of the society, and upon payment of the fee. Such voting shall be by ballot, unless the meeting by resolution otherwise decides.
- 2. Any member, upon a majority vote of all members of the Arts Association of Devon in good standing, may be expelled from membership for any cause which the Association may deem reasonable.
- 3. Membership in good standing shall be defined as a member whose membership is paid in full, who in the previous six months, has attended at least two member meetings (30% attendance), and has volunteered in at least one of the last six events (15% event contribution). Member contribution can entail serving on the association executive, setting up and tearing down for markets, hosting art demonstrations, helping to co-ordinate member events, or recruiting fellow artists to demonstrate their art, recruiting new members or Art Market vendors.

I hereby submit for my membership into the Arts Association of Devon for the current calendar year. I declare that I am an artist / artisan, hand-crafting the aforementioned items, or a supporter of the Arts and that I intend to be a member in good standing according to the Bylaws of the Association*, which I will faithfully observe and shall govern myself within the confines of the Association's Vision and Mission. I understand that my application for membership is subject to review and approval by the Association's Executive within 30 days.

Date _____

Applicant Signature

*Copies of the Association Bylaws are available in print or digital versions

Payment Information

The fee for the 2025 year is \$25 per person.

Payment by cheque to: Arts Association of Devon
Send by Canada Post with your completed application to the address below.
Or

Drop off in person at one of the Art Markets

Or

Call the number below to arrange to meet with a member of the executive.

□ Payment in Cash (bring your completed application to an Art Market or call to arrange a meeting).

□ E-Transfer to <u>artsdevon@gmail.com</u> (attach a PDF scan of your completed application in a separate email)

Arts Association of Devon, Box 9, 20 Haven Ave, Devon, AB. T9G 2B9 780 652 3304 artsdevon@gmail.com